
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025459-2022 

Contract

Fire Compartmentation Survey to Phase 2, Queens
Hospital, Burton on Trent

University Hospitals of Derby and Burton NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025459
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034d0b  
Published 12 September 2022, 9:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Hospitals of Derby and Burton NHS Foundation Trust

Purchasing Office, Level 5, Trust Head Quarters

Derby

DE22 3NE

Email

mario.preite@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7385411610

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025459-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025459-2022
mailto:mario.preite@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uhdb.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.uhdb.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.uhdb.nhs.uk/
https://www.uhdb.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Fire Compartmentation Survey to Phase 2, Queens Hospital, Burton on Trent

Reference number

CA10785 - qhb/mp

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45343000 - Fire-prevention installation works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

UHDB serves the populations of Derby, Burton upon Trent, Tamworth, Lichfield, and all
surrounding areas. Queen’s Hospital is a modern, medium sized District General Hospital
providing a full range of services ranging from an Emergency Department to specialist
functions such as cardiology and radiology.

The Trust has identified several areas within the hospital site that will need to be
remediated to provide a long-term durable fire compartmentation within the building fabric
by repair of damaged or deteriorated elements and future protection of the building from
further deterioration

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £13,450.5

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Main site or place of performance

Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

UHDB serves the populations of Derby, Burton upon Trent, Tamworth, Lichfield, and all
surrounding areas. Queen’s Hospital is a modern, medium sized District General Hospital
providing a full range of services ranging from an Emergency Department to specialist
functions such as cardiology and radiology.

The Trust has identified several areas within the hospital site that will need to be
remediated to provide a long-term durable fire compartmentation within the building fabric
by repair of damaged or deteriorated elements and future protection of the building from
further deterioration.

Given the nature of the defects, input from a suitability experienced fire compartmentation
survey specialist should be sought to review defects, determine appropriate specifications
for repair and supply a condition report with remedial costs to potentially undertake the
works. 

The Trust’s requirement is for a supplier to conduct a full fire compartmentation
investigative survey works to phase 2 area

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Fire Compartmentation Survey Quality / Weighting: 70.00%

Price - Weighting: 30.00% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-018020

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CA10785

Title

Fire Compartmentation Survey to Phase 2, Queens Hospital, Burton on Trent

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/018020-2022


Page 6 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gunite (Eastern) Ltd

Endeavour House, Compass Point

St Ives

PE27 5JL

Email

steph.harris@gunfire.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1480466880

Fax

+44 1480467151

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.gunfire.org.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,450.5

mailto:steph.harris@gunfire.org.uk
http://www.gunfire.org.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Derby Hospital and Burton Trust 

Belvedere Road

Burton upon Trent

DE13 0RB

Email

mario.preite@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1283511511

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

University of Derby Hospital and Burton Trust 

Belvedere Road

Burton upon Trent

DE13 0RB

Email

mario.preite@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1283511511

Country

mailto:mario.preite@nhs.net
mailto:mario.preite@nhs.net


Page 8 to 8

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

University of Derby Hospital and Burton Trust 

Belvedere Road

Burton upon Trent

DE13 0RB

Email

mario.preite@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1283511511

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:mario.preite@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-23T08:37:08+0000
	TCPDF




